2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION	/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.
Seventeen 17	1/01/97	RG2-83-623 dtd 10/31/96 (If applicable)		
. If SUED BY COL	DE	7. ADMINISTERED		CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555	ssion	(If other t	han Item 6)	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZII State of Virginia Bureau of Radiological Health ATTN: Mr. Robert B. Stroube 109 Governors Avenue, Room 910 Richmond, VA 23219		itate and ZIP code	P code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			NRC-27-03-023	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
ODE	FACILITY CODE		01/01/83	
11.	. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS	
eference to the solicitation and 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 720-15-11-10-0 / J-2475 BOC: 13. THIS	DATA (If req. ed)	Oblig.: \$53,000.00	ITRACTS/ORDERS,	sete apetimed.
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSU THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 1	JED PURSUANT TO: (Specify			ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA office, appropriation da	ACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO ta, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT		STRATIVE CHANGES (SUR	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY	OF:	
D. OTHER (Specify type of mo	odification and authority)		
Mutual Agreement of Bot	th Parties			
. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is r issuing office.				
 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODI subject matter where feasible 	FICATION (Organized by U	CF section heading	ngs, including solicit	tation/contract
	(SEE CONTIN	UATION SHEETS	3)	
except as provided herein, all te changed, remains unchanged and in 5A. NAME AND TILLE OF SIGNER CLY ESILE P. FOLGESI, D	pe or print) ITECTOR	164. NAME AND T		A, as heretofore OFFICER (Type or print)
	Program	grants	Officer	11
adiological Health	450 6 22	168 JUNITED STA	YES 19FLAMENTA	16C. DATE SIGNED
adiological Health 1 58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Lett V. Joffer	to sign 4/3/97	BY /29/10	of Contraction Cities	726/17
adiological Health SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Fignature of person authorized to the second seco	4/2/97	BY /29/10	of Contracting Office STANDARD Prescribed b FAR (48 CFR)	FORM 30 (REV. 10-83 y GSA

NRC-29-83-623 Modification No. 17 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance (2) add rate of payment for CY 1997 and (3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$53,000 for CY 1997. As a result of this action, the total amount obligated is \$693,000. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- Article III PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, Paragraph A. is revised to read as follows:
 - "A. The period of performance hereunder shall commence on January 1, 1983 and shall continue through December 31, 1997, unless sooner terminated or extended, as herein provided.
- 2. Article V <u>CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT</u>, Paragraph A., <u>Consideration</u>, Paragraph 1., is revised to read as follows:
 - "1. The Commission will provide funds, subject to the availability of appropriation, to the State in the amount of \$693,000 during the Fourteen (14) year period of performance. The rate of payment to the State for calendar year 1997 is as follows:

CY-1997 - \$16,000 per site (3), per year for EM Program CY-1997 - \$ 2,500 per site (2), per year for TLD Program"

- 3. Article V <u>CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT</u>, Paragraph A., <u>Consideration</u>, Paragraph 3., is revised to read as follows:
 - "3. The amount presently obligated by the Commission with respect to this cooperative agreement for the CY-1997 effort is \$53,000. The total amount obligated since inception of this agreement is increased by \$53,000 from \$640,000 to \$693,000."

All other terms and conditions under this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this cooperative agreement, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total CY 83 Obligations - \$ 31.400 Total CY 84 Obligations - \$ 34.700 Total CY 85 Obligations - \$ 38.300 Total CY 86 Obligations - \$ 39.400 Total CY 87 Obligations - \$ 41.400

NRC-29-83-623 Modification No. 17 Page 3 of 3

```
Total CY 88 Obligations - $ 42.800
Total CY 89 Obligations - $ 46.200
Total CY 90 Obligations - $ 49.400
Total CY 91 Obligations - $ 52.600
Total CY 92 Obligations - $ 52.600
Total CY 93 Obligations - $ 52.600
Total CY 94 Obligations - $ 52.600
Total CY 95 Obligations - $ 53.000
Total CY 96 Obligations - $ 53.000
Total CY 97 Obligations - $ 53.000
```

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$693,000.

This Modification obligates FY97 funds in the amount of \$53,000.